PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6742041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY ALLEN	05/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRILLABLE BRUSH CO GLOBAL LTD		
Street Address:	51 HIGH STREET, CROWLE, SCUNTHORPE		
City:	NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	DN17 4LB		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17295424	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)749-6901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408)774-6905

Email: jayanthi@penillaip.com

Correspondent Name: JAYANTHI MINISANDRAM

Address Line 1: 1200 PACIFIC AVENUE, SUITE 250
Address Line 4: SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WPTIP001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAYANTHI MINISANDRAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Jayanthi Minisandram/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=WPTIP001_Assignment_Efiled#page1.tif source=WPTIP001_Assignment_Efiled#page2.tif source=WPTIP001_Assignment_Efiled#page3.tif source=WPTIP001_Assignment_Efiled#page4.tif

PATENT 506695223 REEL: 056420 FRAME: 0867

25 May 2021

Anthony Allen

-and-

DRILLABLE BRUSH CO GLOBAL LTD

Intellectual Property Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 25 day of May 2021 BETWEEN

Anthony Allen of 128 Stather Road, Burton Upon Stather, Scunthorpe, North Lincs, DN15 9DH, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part and

DRILLABLE BRUSH CO GLOBAL LTD, registered company number 12057037, 51 High Street, Crowle, Scunthorpe, North Lincolnshire, DN17 4LB, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:-

- 1. The Assignor is the owner of an invention (hereafter referred to as "the Invention") relating to a casing cleaning tool which forms the subject of the patent and patent applications (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents") listed in Schedule 1 and is the sole owner of all intellectual property rights relating to the Invention, including the right to apply for patent protection and registered design protection in any territory, design right, copyright and any right in the nature of design right or copyright.
- 2. The Assignor is the owner of, and proprietor for, the Patents.
- 3. The Assignor has agreed to assign the ownership of the intellectual property rights in the Invention, including the rights in the Patents, to the Assignee in the manner hereafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-

- 1. The Assignor as beneficial owner <u>HEREBY ASSIGNS</u> to the Assignee <u>ALL THAT</u> the right, title and interest of the Assignor in the Invention including:
 - (i) the right to apply for patent protection and/or registered design protection and/or any other protection in the nature of patent protection or registered design protection in any territory to protect the Invention;
 - (ii) design right, copyright and any right in the nature of design right or copyright relating to the Invention;
 - (iii) any and all other intellectual property rights in the Invention.
- 2. The Assignor as beneficial owner <u>HEREBY ASSIGNS</u> to the Assignee <u>ALL THAT</u> the right, title and interest of the Assignor to in the Patents in all the territories to which they extend, including the right to claim priority from any of the Patents.
- 3. The Assignor hereby agrees to do all such acts and complete all such documents as are reasonably necessary or desirable to ensure that the rights in the Invention and in the Patents (and any patent resulting therefrom) or other form of protection (including any application therefor) are vested in the name of the Assignee.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

 \mathcal{A}

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Application No.	Patent no.	Title	Filing date	Priority date	Patent Publication No.
GB1905457.6	GB2583120	A casing cleaning tool	17/04/2019	17/04/2019	GB2583120 B
PCT/GB2020/050792		A casing cleaning tool	25/03/2020	17/04/2019	WO 2020/212686 A1
US 17/295,424		A casing cleaning tool	25/03/2020	17/04/2019	U

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have duly executed this Deed the day and year first above written.

Signed as a Deed by **Anthony Allen**

Name: Title:

ANTHOMY ALLKO

Date:

OWNER - INVENTOR 25/MM/2021 A- L- HAZULTON)

Witnessed by:

Name:

Address: 66 STATHER A

AN 15 9 DH

Signed as a Deed by DRILLABLE BRUSH CO GLOBAL LTD Acting as sole Director

Witnessed by:

Name:

Name:

Address:

L HAMILTON 66 STATHER A

かんからい いか

G:\440-445\SB15\445576\GB\Assignment Document - 04 October 2019.doc